
Canyon Springs / Gold Tee Time: 9:00 AM 2023 Rock Chuck Classic / Round 1

Name Hole

Albert, Nancy GLD 16A

Asselstine, Karin GLD 4A

Astorquia, Marguerite GLD 11A

Baker, Teresa GLD 14B

Bareither, Laura GLD 16A

Becker, Dusti GLD 1B

Belliveau, Nancy GLD 5A

Bishop, Debbie GLD 18A

Bower, Jan GLD 16A

Brown, Leah GLD 12A

Bryson, Sue GLD 8A

Cantor, Janet GLD 9A

Casto, Brooke GLD 10A

Church, Kathy GLD 13A

Coats, Bonnie GLD 1A

Collins, Andrea GLD 7A

Cook, Jennifer GLD 17A

Downend, Bobbie GLD 8A

Draayer, Ruth GLD 7A

Durham, Jennifer GLD 7A

Edwards, Anna GLD 3A

Eggers, Janine GLD 16A

Name Hole

Ericson, Lauralee GLD 8A

Faught, Corine GLD 14B

Firth, Tanya GLD 18A

Fiscus, Jennifer GLD 16B

Freeman, Cheri GLD 14B

Goff, Diana GLD 17A

Gott, Dee Dee GLD 14A

Hadam, Linda GLD 17A

Halterman, Sunny GLD 14B

Hanchey, Ruth GLD 4A

Hansen, Babe GLD 2A

Hanson, Jean GLD 15A

Hash, Larie GLD 2A

Hayes, Pam GLD 18A

Hazen, Becky GLD 11A

Herbert, Missy GLD 18A

Herbst, Cass GLD 1B

Hill, Pat GLD 9A

Hills, Sandy GLD 8A

Hilt, Monica GLD 14A

Howard, Marci GLD 6A

Huettig, Ellen GLD 11A

Name Hole

Huft, Lorri GLD 5A

Janson, Kathy GLD 9B

Jennings, Jami GLD 9B

Jensen, Candace GLD 9A

Jensen, Tanner GLD 4A

Kemp, Gayle GLD 6A

Kepner, Susan GLD 16B

Kulm, Jennifer GLD 10A

Lee, Patty GLD 6A

Mabey, Danielle GLD 7A

Mansfield, Stephanie GLD 15A

Mason, Billie GLD 15A

Nolta, Julie GLD 4A

Ochsner, Cheri GLD 16B

Olsen, Amy GLD 13A

Olsen, Kathy GLD 13A

Patterson, Eileen GLD 2A

Paxton, Patty GLD 11A

Perkins, Amy GLD 1A

Perkins, Kim GLD 15A

Philbin, Diane GLD 10A

Reece, Ranae GLD 5A

Name Hole

Reynolds, Barbara GLD 14A

Richins, DeAnn GLD 12A

Richins, Rachel GLD 12A

Root, Michelle GLD 16B

Schmidt, Susan GLD 3A

Scott, Sandra GLD 14A

Simerly, Paula GLD 5A

Skrederstu, Laurie GLD 17A

Slotten, Kris GLD 12A

Smith, Nancy GLD 9B

Stavros, Sarah GLD 3A

Steele, Kattie GLD 1B

Sterett, Norie GLD 9A

Thomason, Karen GLD 13A

Toone, Joleen GLD 1B

Turner, Jackie GLD 9B

VanWinkle, Dustie GLD 6A

Wallentine, Natalie GLD 10A

Wheeler, Rexann GLD 2A

Wood, Sylvia GLD 3A

Hole Players

1A Amy Perkins GLD Bonnie Coats GLD

1B Cass Herbst GLD Kattie Steele GLD Dusti Becker GLD Joleen Toone GLD

2A Babe Hansen GLD Eileen Patterson GLD Larie Hash GLD Rexann Wheeler GLD

3A Anna Edwards GLD Sarah Stavros GLD Sylvia Wood GLD Susan Schmidt GLD

4A Tanner Jensen GLD Ruth Hanchey GLD Karin Asselstine GLD Julie Nolta GLD

5A Nancy Belliveau GLD Paula Simerly GLD Lorri Huft GLD Ranae Reece GLD

6A Marci Howard GLD Dustie VanWinkle GLD Gayle Kemp GLD Patty Lee GLD

7A Jennifer Durham GLD Ruth Draayer GLD Andrea Collins GLD Danielle Mabey GLD

8A Lauralee Ericson GLD Sue Bryson GLD Bobbie Downend GLD Sandy Hills GLD

9A Pat Hill GLD Janet Cantor GLD Candace Jensen GLD Norie Sterett GLD

9B Kathy Janson GLD Jackie Turner GLD Jami Jennings GLD Nancy Smith GLD

10A Natalie Wallentine GLD Brooke Casto GLD Jennifer Kulm GLD Diane Philbin GLD

11A Becky Hazen GLD Ellen Huettig GLD Patty Paxton GLD Marguerite Astorquia GLD

12A Leah Brown GLD Kris Slotten GLD DeAnn Richins GLD Rachel Richins GLD

13A Kathy Church GLD Karen Thomason GLD Kathy Olsen GLD Amy Olsen GLD

14A Sandra Scott GLD Monica Hilt GLD Barbara Reynolds GLD Dee Dee Gott GLD

14B Cheri Freeman GLD Corine Faught GLD Sunny Halterman GLD Teresa Baker GLD

15A Kim Perkins GLD Stephanie Mansfield GLD Jean Hanson GLD Billie Mason GLD

16A Laura Bareither GLD Nancy Albert GLD Janine Eggers GLD Jan Bower GLD

16B Michelle Root GLD Cheri Ochsner GLD Susan Kepner GLD Jennifer Fiscus GLD

17A Diana Goff GLD Jennifer Cook GLD Linda Hadam GLD Laurie Skrederstu GLD

18A Pam Hayes GLD Debbie Bishop GLD Tanya Firth GLD Missy Herbert GLD


